507837430 04/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7884569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK STANLEY	08/25/2022
THEMARK CORPORATION AND RECYCLEAN CONSULTING SERVICES	08/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSABEN CORP.	
Street Address:	DUBAI WORLD CENTRAL (DUBAI SOUTH)	
Internal Address:	JEBEL ALI BUSINESS PARK, BUILDING A3, OFFICE 216	
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6689204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083278900

Email: DOCKETING@BURDICKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: BURDICK PATENTS, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2537 W. STATE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESS601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. BURDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Burdick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=MESS601_Assignment#page1.tif source=MESS601_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507837430 REEL: 063223 FRAME: 0910

PATENT AND INVENTION RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Mark Stanley as inventor/coinventor and THEMARK CORPORATION AND RECYCLEAN CONSULTING SERVICES (the "Assignors") all located at 14411 West Road, Houston, TX 77041, United States of America, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Messagen** Corp. (the "Assignee"), being organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at Dubai World Central (Dubai South), Jebel Ali Business Park, Building A3, Office 216, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to:

Patent 6689204 issued in 2002 by Clearwater Inc. with Mark E. Stanley as the inventor. The patent is for road bed stabilization using a formate salt. Therefore the ("Assigned Patents") with assigned such sale, assignment and transfer of the Assigned Patents further including (1) any and all improvements which are disclosed in the such Assigned Patents; (2) all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination; reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements or which claim priority to any way to any of the Assigned Patents; (3) any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements or the Assigned Patents, specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such Assigned Patents; and (4) the right to recover past damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Assigned Patents and improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such Assigned Patents and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to such Assigned Patents and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such Assigned Patents and improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such Assigned Patents and improvements;





TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignor: Mark E. Stanley, President and CEO of both Themark Corporation and RecyClean

Consulting Services and individually

August 25, 2022

Date

THEMARK CORPORATION



State of

County of

Before me, the undersigned authority on this 25 day of August 2022, personally appeared by the Strong known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to be that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

CLAIRE M SANCHEZ
Notary ID #132326749
My Commission Expires
January 23, 2024

[Notary Seal]

Notary or Consular Officer Signature

Page 2 of 2